Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Marketing Part Number Description Package
NOIL2SM1300A-GDC Mono with Glass 168 pin �PGA
NOIL2SM1300A-GWC Mono without Glass
NOIL2SC1300A-GDC Color with Glass
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
 Opto
L2: LUPA Family
M = Mono
C = Color
Temperature Range
N O L2 A1300MS DG− C
S: Standard Process
1300: 1.3 MegaPixel Resolution
Additional Functionality
D = D263 Glass, W = Windowless
I
Image Sensors
 ON Semiconductor
Package G = cPGA
PRODUCT PACKAGE MARK
Figure 2. Marking Diagram
XXXXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Location
WL = Wafer Lot
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
NNNN = Serial Number
Line 1: NOIL2Sx1300A−GyC where x denotes M = mono and C = color; y denotes D = D263 glass and W = windowless.
Line 2: AWLYYWW where AWL is PRODUCTION lot traceability, YYWW is the 4−digit date code
NOIL2SM1300A
3
SPECIFICATIONS
Key Specifications
Table 1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Specifications
Active Pixels 1280 (H) x 1024 (V)
Pixel Size 14 �m x 14 �m
Pixel Type 6T pixel architecture
Pixel Rate 630 Mbps per channel (12 serial
LVDS outputs)
Shutter Type Pipelined and Triggered Global
Shutter
Frame Rate 500 fps at 1.3 Mpixel (boosted by
subsampling and windowing)
Master Clock 315 MHz for 500 fps
Windowing (ROI) Randomly programmable ROI read
out up to four multiple windows
Read Out Windowed, flipped, mirrored, and
subsampled readout possible
ADC Resolution 10−bit, on−chip
Extended Dynamic
Range
Multiple slope
(up to 90 dB optical dynamic range)
Table 2. ELECTRO−OPTICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Value
Conversion gain 0.0325 LSB10/e-
Full well charge 30 ke-
Responsivity 63 LSB10/nJ/cm2 at 550 nm
Fill factor 40%
Parasitic light sensitivity < 1/10,000
Dark noise 1.2025 LSB10
QE x FF 35% at 550 nm
FPN 2% RMS of the output swing
PRNU < 1% RMS of the output signal
Dark signal 162 LSB10/s, 5000 e-/s
Power dissipation 1350 mW